OP \$65.00 2859769

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM441707 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Release (Reel:5801 / Frame:0297)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent		08/11/2017	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omniplex World Services Corporation, as Grantor	
Street Address:	14151 Park Meadow Drive, Suite 300	
City:	Chantilly	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20151	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2859769	RIGHT PEOPLE. RIGHT VALUES.
Registration Number:	3896811	OMNIPLEX WORLD SERVICES CORPORATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ken Tan
SIGNATURE:	/Ken Tan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Security Release (Omniplex) (executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Release (Omniplex) (executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006145 FRAME: 0659

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies): PNC Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Omniplex World Services Corporation, as Grantor			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State:	Street Address: 14151 Park Meadow Drive, Suite 300 City: Chantilly			
Other	State: _{Virginia} Country: USA Zip: 20151			
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Country: USA Zip: _20151			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) August 11, 2017	Limited Partnership Citizenship Virginia			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other Trademark Release (Reel:5801 / Frame:0297)	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Agreement Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No.			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ken Tan, Legal Assistant	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 80 Pine Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: New York	8. Payment Information:			
State: New York Zip: 10005				
Phone Number: (212) 701-3804	Danasit Account Number			
Docket Number: 25630.1083	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name			
Email Address: KTan@cahill.com	Authorized Oser Name			
9. Signature: Kurp for	8/30/2017			
U U Signature	Date			
Ken Tan Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 006145 FRAME: 0660

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release Agreement, dated and made effective as of August 11, 2017 (this "Agreement"), is between Omniplex World Services Corporation ("Releasee") and PNC Bank, National Association in its capacity as agent for the Lenders (the "Security Agent").

WHEREAS, by that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated May 20, 2016, made by Releasee in favor of Security Agent (the "Security Agreement") recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 26, 2016 at Reel 5801, Frame 0297, Releasee granted to Security Agent a security interest in and to the following U.S. Trademark Registrations:

Reg. No. 2,859,769 RIGHT PEOPLE, RIGHT VALUES

Reg. No. 3,896,811 OMNIPLEX WORLD SERVICES CORPORATION

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties to this Agreement hereby agree as follows.

- Termination and Release of Security. Effective as of the date of this Agreement, the Security Agreement is terminated and of no further force and effect.
- Release of Liens and Indemnity. The Security Agent hereby confirms that the security interest created in the U.S. Trademark Registrations listed above are hereby released without further act or requirement, and terminated as of the date of this Agreement.
- GOVERNING LAW. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED Section 3. BY, AND CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE INTERNAL SUBSTANTIVE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO THE CONFLICT OF LAW RULES THEREOF.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been duly executed by the parties hereto as of the date first above written.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Security Agent

Senior Vice President

RECORDED: 09/01/2017